(HA-96-45)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

**RESOLUTION NO. 00841** 

ADOPTED ON APRIL 23, 1996

HOUSING COMMISSION COMPETITION PROGRAM POLICY: ADOPTION OF A POLICY REGARDING A COMPETITION PROGRAM FOR THE SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, on February 12, 1996, by unanimous vote, the Board of the San Diego Housing Commission approved of Housing Commission Policy PO211.000, "Competition Program," to establish a program for evaluating the effectiveness and efficiency of Housing Commission staff in comparison with private service providers; and

WHEREAS, San Diego Municipal Code section 98.0301(d)(8)(iv) provides that the actions of the Board of the San Diego Housing Commission in approving major new policies relating to the method of operations of the Housing Commission are advisory only; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that Housing Commission Policy PO211.000, "Competition Program," is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel

HOV:ps 02/27/96 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-96-45